NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held before the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick on the 14th day of January, 2021, at 6:30 PM, at Brunswick Town Hall, located at 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, to consider the adoption of proposed Introductory Local Law No. 3 of the Town of Brunswick of the Year 2020 entitled:

AA LOCAL LAW AMENDING LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF THE YEAR 1988 ENTITLED AA LOCAL LAW SETTING SPEED LIMITS ON TOWN HIGHWAYS AND COUNTY HIGHWAYS WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK, RENSSELAER COUNTY, NEW YORK@.@

The purpose of this Local Law is to further amend Town of Brunswick Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1988, as previously amended, to reduce the speed limit on Rensselaer County Route No. 144 (CR 144), also known as North Lake Avenue, from the intersection thereof with New York State Route No. 142, southwest to the Troy City Line, from 35 MPH, as therein designated, to 30 MPH.

A full copy of the text of the said proposed local law may be examined at the Office of the Town Clerk, Town of Brunswick, 336 Town Office Road, Town of Brunswick, during regular business hours, or on the Town=s website, www.townofbrunswick.org.

All those interested will be heard at the said time and place.

Dated: December 4, 2020 Brunswick, New York

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD

William J. Lewis Town Clerk Town of Brunswick